d] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE734.docx Date: 6/14

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
WALL OVENS

/MODELS: A

PDR790S
PNC 94403146173

PDR790W
PNC 94403146273

\ /

© Copyright 2014 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

73 Chassis assembly

Page 2 CE734.docx

First Built Dates:

PDR790S 7-14

PDR790W 7-14




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY 4
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 6-7
GRILL/OVEN ASSEMBLY 8-9
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 10
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 11
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 12
GRILL/OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 13
INTERNAL PACK 14
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 15

NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I.
N.P.A.
N.P.N.

Not Illustrated
No Part Available
Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE734.docx




0081 010 119 ML72.doc

MODELS: PDR790S PDR790W EX. VIEW DRAWING 7760
PDR790S PDR790W OVEN ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7760 QTY

0545 002 901 | TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL NGD
0160 003 619 | CAP MOUNT F/FRAME R/H NGD
0160 003 620 | CAP MOUNT F/FRAME L/H NGD
0048 004 841 | CHANNEL FRONT NGP DUO LH
0048 004 842 | CHANNEL FRONT NGP DUO RH
808222702 FRAME FRONT ENAM DUO NGP
0589 001 032 | BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98
808511801 SEAL OVEN MODULAR PROFILE

0208 003 457 | SEAL DUO OVEN BIOS
0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

Blo|o|N|o|o|s|w(N (-
XR(RINRP(RPP PR

Page 4 CE734.docx



0038 003 325.doc

MODELS: PDR790S

PDR790W EX. VIEW DRAWING 7602
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NP DESCRIPTION  Ex 7602 QTY
1 | 0092 001 206 | FLUE DUCT OVEN DUO BIOS 1
2 | 0038003 292 | PANEL DECK INTER ELEC BIOS 1
3 | 0701009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
4 0257001041 | CANOPY FAN ASSEMBLY U/B NGD 1
N.I. | 0541001 242 | THERMAL CUTOUT 120 DEG N.C. 1

Page 5 CE734.docx



0395 002 225.doc

MODELS:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7709
OVEN ASSEMBLY

PDR790W

PDR790S

L ¢

S

i
-y

. 2

\ = [

| iy
QI

Page 6 CE734.docx



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7709 QTY
1 0212 002 082 | HOLDER LAMP SIDE ASSY (INC ITEM 2) 2
2 LMO003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 16 & 1) 3
3 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
4 0122 004 574 | ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
5 0065 009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
6 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
7 N.P.N. BRACKET KRONOS MOUNT BIOS 0
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
9 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
10 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
11 | 0038 016 778 | PANEL FAN COVER CAT BIOS 1
12 | 0028 025 418 | COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIO 1
13 | 0122 004 577 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W NO EARTH 1
14 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
15 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
16 | 0212 002 107 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS (INC ITEM 2) 1
17 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
18 | 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
19 | N.P.A. OVEN ENAM ELE MF SDLT3 AR NGD 1
20 | 0374 005 245 | INSULATION OVEN BACK 80 NGD 1
21 | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 2
22 | 0489 001 146 | BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS 1
23 | 0701002 133 | SCREW #6 X 28 HILO PAN PH X
24 | 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
N.l. | 0541 001 258 | THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1
N.l. | 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
N.l. | 0559 001 113 | DUCT GRILL DUO ASSY NGD 1

1

N.I.

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

Page 7 CE734.docx




0488 001 432.doc

MODELS:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5808
GRILL/OVEN ASSEMBLY

PDR790W

PDR790S

Page 8 CE734.docx



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5808 QTY
1 0488 001 428 | GRILL BOX ENAM DUO 1
2 0012 018 695 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS 1
3 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
4 0038 005 624 | PNL GRILL TOP DUO ENAM BIOS 1
5 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 4
6 0374 005 220 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP DUO BIOS 1
7 0374 005 250 | INSUL OVEN BACK DUO 13MM THICK 1
8 0559 001 076 | DUCT GRILL W/O BIOS 1
9 0541 001 232 | THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1
10 0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
11 0212 002 082 | HOLDER LAMP SIDE ASSY (INC ITEM 12) 1
12 LMO003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 11) 1
13 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
14 0038 016 797 | PANEL FAN COVER DUO CAT BIOS 1
15 0489 001 146 | BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS 1
16 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
17 0122 004 576 | ELEMENT 1000W CLEAN HEAT 1
18 0028 025 418 | COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIO 1
19 0030 024 217 | BRACKET CLEANHEAT MNT DUO BIOS 1
20 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
21 0065 009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
22 0707 018 003 | CLIP THERMOSTAT 2
23 0208 003 457 | SEAL DUO OVEN BIOS 1

N.I. | 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2
N.l. ] 0541 001 257 | THERMAL CUTOUT 90 DEG N.O. 1

Page 9 CE734.docx



0038 012 456_457.doc

MODELS: PDR790S PDR790W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7761
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7761 S W
1 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 2 2
2 0019 008 160 | KNOB ASSY W/HOUSE BLADE SILVER 4

0019 008 159 | KNOB ASSY W/HOUSE BLADE WHITE 4
3 0038 012 570 | PNL CNT & CLIPS PDR790S 1

0255 004 005 | GLASS & CLIPS PDR790W 1
4 0701 009 040 | SCREW #8 X 45 PAN QUADREX 2 2
5 0022 041 118 | PLATE MTG SW DIEHL BIOS 1 1
6 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
7 0534 001 739 | SWITCH MULTI 8 1 1
8 0534 001 738 | SWITCH MULTI 5 1 1
9 0630 001 087 | CLOCK 3BTN ECOTIME TOUCH 1 1
10 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 2 2

Page 10 CE734.docx




0402 001 185 ML12_73.doc
MODELS: PDR790S PDR790W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5851
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5851 QTY

0038 003 291 |PANEL BASE BIOS

*N.P.A. PANEL SIDE SGUB

*N.P.A. PANEL COVER WIRE SGUB 36MM
0022 041 136 |PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS
0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI
0038 005 617 |PANEL TOP BIOS

o~ WN[F
R IX| PR

*MUST NOT BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY PREVIOUS PART

Page 11 CE734.docx



0009 001 694_697.doc
MODELS: PDR790S

PDR790W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7756
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 7756

0050 010 791

HANDLE DOOR WEST ANODISED NGD

0050 010 792

HANDLE DOOR WEST SILVER NGD

0160 003 628

ENDCAP HANDLE BLK WEST NGD

N

N[

w

0038 002 840

PAN OV DR OUT ASS SS WEST NGD

[EEN

0038 002 851

PAN OV DR OUT ASS WHT WEST NGD

0702 004 020

SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK

0545 002 751

TRIM DOOR SEAL LOWER

0255 003 900

GLASS OV DR MID PLAIN NGD

0255 003 899

GLASS OV DR IN REFL NGD

0545 002 748

TRIM DOOR TOP VENT NGD

O|loNo| o

387 0770 03

HINGE 3-L OVEN DOOR NGD

N|R|R[(R[RP|N

N RIRIR[R|N P

N.I.

0271 001 354

SPACER HANDLE GLS DR NGD

Page 12 CE734.docx




0009 006 765_772.doc
MODELS: PDR790S

PDR790W EX. VIEW DRAWING 7767
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7767 S \W
1 0050 010 791 | HANDLE DOOR WEST ANODISED NGD 1

0050 010 792 | HANDLE DOOR WEST SILVER NGD 1

2 0160 003 628 | ENDCAP HANDLE BLK WEST NGD 2 2
3 0038 002 841 | PAN DUO DR OUT ASS SS WEST NGD 1

0038 002 850 | PNL DUO DR OUT ASS WH WEST NGD 1

4 0702 004 020 | SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK 2 2

5 0255 003 695 | GLASS DUO MID PLAIN NGD 1 1

6 0255003 694 | GLASS DUO DR IN WEST NGD 1 1

7 0545 002 748 | TRIM DOOR TOP VENT NGD 1 1

8 *0045 001 103 | HINGE 3-L DUO DOOR NGD 1 1

*387 5470 06 HINGE GRILL DOOR NGD 1 1

N.I. | 0271001 354 | SPACER HANDLE GLS DR NGD 2 2

*NOTE: PART NUMBERS STAMPED ON THE HINGE ARM

Page 13 CE734.docx




0263 010 567.doc

MODELS: PDR790S PDR790W EX. VIEW DRAWING 7770

INTERNAL PACK

6 o

3 2

g

nlﬂ

C

ITEM | PART N© DESCRIPTION  Ex 7770 QTY
1 | *0327 001 320 | RACK SHELF OVEN WESTINGHOUSE 3
2 | 0037004 039 | TRAY BAKING PREMIUM ENAM BIOS 1
3 | 0036 001 103 | DISH GRILL ENAM F/WIDTH BIOS 1
4 | 0625001289 | LINER GRILL PAIR LCD 1
5 | *0327 001 321 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT GRILL W/O 2
6 | 0625001295 | LINER OVEN LAMP PAIR WITH LIGHT 1
7 | *0327 001 319 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN EVOLVE 2
8 | 0028025393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS 1
N.. | 0701003073 | SCREW #8 X 5/8 CSK #2PH AB BK 2
N.. | 0701003 080 | SCREW #8-10X35 PAN PH2 P/B BK 2
N.. | 0701002 133 | SCREW #8 4.2 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2
N.. | 0712015 030 | BUSH MOUNT F/FRAME NGD 2
NOTE: * RACK PACK 0327 001 324 3/320/319/321 NGD INC ITEM 1,5 & 7

Page 14 CE734.docx




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

PDR790W

PDR790S

MODELS:

0165-002-396

ALOOVOL NJ3
96£-200-59910

LN BINIDIAYIS
340439 d3Mad LIINNOISIT

A0T7¢ G4UNV(

79 IS SITNY DNIIM D00 STN/SY TW L0 LY SSVd) '03N008d N3G SWH JoNYY
FHL H3LdY SINIWITI JHL AG q3HDSEY ONIFE JHIHASOWLY FHL WOHd JUNLSIOW A8 AISNYD ATA¥E0H S1LI'NOILY TI¥ LSNI
L¥ MDT 1 ONIQY Y TINYLSISTH IHL S FHNLIV NI HIL4Y L5TL TINVLSISTH NOILY TSN 3HL 43S5¥d S¥H LINa0Hd SIHL
JLON 35V3Td 4OLI3dSNI NOILY 1TV LSNI

(VL'2Z) €S =DNILYd M TV 101

-

~

)
=

.
& T - e &
* * : sz mst * * *
IMST*M5E el Mel MODET miog MOl ST Mz el Moozt Mmoozt Moog Mool S
Sdui T 1o HOL0K LNINIT N3 1H343T ] LHoI HOLOW JUEERE INIWIT INIWIT JUE e HloW
e NN N4 TS 15008 Ly = NING iz NYd HIRD TI5 15008 LYHD K4
" RELY L] ooy |
)A )A { o 0 o N O ) O 3 A
ANCN N Ga T o T alaYaln =l Nzl nT A8
{ e ) (1) T (G IG { ) T ; ) 5
Vv O W ) ) AN VRN © ’ > W R
'e) ') ~y y
N -
Y 1N
.54 .64
¢ O/N —
1 2,064 ANEENE 1
X N 5
_VL Q [ 1 A ) N A 781 #0123738 NOTLONNS Lozl e vl el ol il e W L )
% X EAEEAG 1508430 W T % ¥
\ ﬁ Aﬁ H H H ﬁ Aﬁ M X E{NEIEEED 17145 H¥d L 3 A_ul
w 4 I S I S I S Y S e . . HILIMS HE R 17|
2 A EAES AN ERTT ) HOLITES X T[% .
B A 4 B S T T T NOILINCY T 1N
(] 440 2024
Id| 2d €d vd|Sd 9d Ld 8d 2 ) ) X NO1LINN tdl 24 cd val cd 94 L4 84 b aeaded
_ 4 HIAO HIMOT _
NIAD Y3ddn
."_::._u E
QW_ | _ ™ JIKOd10313 r
Y THDNEN ) Td0/MIn ¢ Q
H =

JIHLYY3 39 15Nk JONVY SIHL DNINGTM

WIAINIA DNILY Y J.50 40 379%2
HLIM Q3LIINNDT 39 LSNW JONTY SIHL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 15 CE734.docx



